Source: SOM Academy for Scholarship in Education, https://www.siumed.edu/academy Downloaded: 6/4/19



Academy for Scholarship in Education

About Us Offerings ✓ Resources ✓ Awards ✓ Contact Us Search SIU...

Home » Academy for Scholarship in Education



News

ALL

Events

ALL

Q

A-Z | About Us | Directory | Find a Doctor | my.siumed.edu

Deadline Extended: Submit Your Teaching and Learning Symposium Proposal

FEBRUARY 5, 2019

JANUARY 15, 2019

Call for Nominations: J. Kevin Dorsey Outstanding Educator Award

Problem-based Learning Workshop
JUNE 18, 2019

About Academy for Scholarship in Education

The Academy for Scholarship in Education at Southern Illinois University School of Medicine (SIUSOM) at Springfield is focused on collaboration, education, and educational research. Founded in 2005, the Academy has attracted more than 130 members, and continues to grow.

The Academy supports the educational and education research mission of the school by ensuring that all faculty, staff, and medical students have access to the resources they need to be successful educators and researchers.

The Academy offers professional development (training, educational inquiry and evaluations) to departments, small groups, and individuals.

The Mission of the Academy is:

- To advance SIUSOM to the forefront of the nation in medical education innovation & research
- To foster the collaboration of faculty from all disciplines to the benefit of the organization, as well as providing a support network for people who choose to work in medical education
- To provide evidence-based information that will inform and improve SIU's medical school curriculum
- To recognize and reward excellence in teaching and evaluation, educational research, educational leadership, and the development of enduring educational materials.